



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 240 OF 2025

SUSHMA YOGESH WAGH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. A. Tiwari h/f.
Mr. Arvind K. Tiwari (on V.C.)
AGP for Respondents No.1 to 3 : Mr. S. D. Ghayal
...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 25-04-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Mr. Tiwari, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that Mr. A. K. Tiwari, learned Advocate has filed leave note. Hence, he seeks accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 18.06.2025.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE