



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

978 WRIT PETITION NO. 240 OF 2025

Sushma Yogesh Wagh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. P. Tiwari h/f Mr. Arvind Keshavlal Tiwari
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. K. B. Jadhavar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : December 17, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 23/01/2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, shall continue until the next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.